technology/equipment will be implemented over the four-year grant period. 

The overtime funding will be utilized for specific crime reduction initiatives in the patrol 

disticts.  The overtime funding will be for the first year of the grant. 

Capabilities/Competencies: 

The City of Tampa Police Department has nine hundred ninety six (996) sworn officers 

and three hundred twenty six (326) civilian personnel.  The department has the necessary 

management structure in place to continue to properly manage the personnel assigned, if 

this grant is approved.   

The department has received numerous grants through the Bureau of Justice Assistance,